Lyl

1| 2 ] 3 4 5 ] 6 7 8 9
TPYIIIA 23. MOCT HEPEJHUN
GROUP 23. FRONT AXLE
IMoarpynna 2300. MocT nepeannii Beaymuii B coope
Subgroup 2300. Front Drive Axle in Assy
61 1 31512-2300011 454321 0877 1 1 1 Moct nepeqHuit ¢ TOPMO3aMHM M CTYIIMLIAMU B cOope Front axle with brakes and hubs in assy
2 31512-2300011-02* 454321 2692 1 1 1 MocT nepeaHuit ¢ TOpMO3aMH U CTYITMIIAMU B cOOpe Front axle with brakes and hubs in assy
3 31512-2300011-20%* 454321 1738 1 1 1 MocT nepenHMit ¢ TOPMO3aMK U CTYIUIIAMU B cOope Front axle with brakes and hubs in assy
4 308387-I1 45 3313 6600 1 1 1 KnanaH npenoxpaHUTeIbHBIN B cOOpe Safety valve in assy
5 31512-2300015 454321 0878 1 1 1 MocT nepeaHuit 6e3 TOBOPOTHBIX KYJIaKOB Front axle without steering knuckles
6 31512-2300015-20* 4543211739 1 1 1 Moct nepeaHuii 6e3 MOBOPOTHBIX KYJIaKOB Front axle without steering knuckles
- BK-4695-2300104-02 454316 3685 Kaprep nepeaHero MocTa ¢ KOXyXOM ¥ BHYTPEHHUM Front axle housing with sleeve and differential
KOJIBIIOM TTOMIIUITHUKA T depeHimana B coope bearing inner ring in assy (set for spare parts)
(KOMILIEKT /IS 3arlaCHBIX YacTeil)
31512-2300104* 454321 1740 KapTtep nepenHero Mocta ¢ KOXXyXOM ¥ BHYTPEHHUM Front axle housing with sleeve and differential
KOJIBLIOM TTOIIIUITHUKA T depeHimana B coope bearing inner ring in assy (set for spare parts)
(KOMILIEKT /IS 3allaCHBIX YacTeil)
BK-4695-2300105-02 454316 3684 Kpsliika kapTepa nepegHero MocTa ¢ KOXyXoM MoIyocH Front axle housing cover with axle shaft sleeve
1 BHYTPEHHUM KOJILLIOM MONIIKUITHUKA AuddepeHuuana and differential bearing inner ring in assy (set
B cOope (KOMILIEKT ISl 3alaCHBIX YacTeil) for spare parts)
31512-2300105* 454321 1741 Kpriiika kapTepa nepeaHero MocTa ¢ KOXyXoM MoJyocu Front axle housing cover with axle shaft sleeve
Y BHYTPEHHMM KOJIbIIOM TOIIIMITHUKA auddepeHmana and differential bearing inner ring in assy (set
B cObope (KOMILIEKT ISl 3alaCHBIX YacTeil) for spare parts)
* - B koMruiekTauuu ¢ noaseckoi 3160-2901015
* - When the suspension 3160-2901015 is installed
IMoarpynna 2301. Kaprep u KoXyxu noJjiyoceii nepejHero Mocra
Subgroup 2301. Front Axle Housing and Axle Shaft Sleeves
61 452-2403036 46 2413 1881 2 2 2 TMommmnHuk Bearing
290773-118 459952 1529 6 6 6 Boar M10x1x35 Bolt M10x1x35
69-2401040 454315 0566 2 2 2 IMpoknanka KpbIIKY KapTepa Front axle housing cover gasket
10 252136-112 459816 6067 8 8 8 [lai16a 10.0T npyxunHast Spring washer 10.0T
11 201497-1129 459346 1559 2 2 2 Boar M10x25 Bolt M10x25
12 31512-2401059 454321 2467 6 6 6 laiika M10x1 Nut M10x1
13 469B-2301013-10 454316 3676 1 1 1 Kpbiliika KapTepa ¢ KOXKyXOM MOJYOCH U HapyKHBIM Front axle housing cover with axle shaft sleeve
KOJIBIIOM MOAIIMITHUKA AuddepeHiiania B coope and differential bearing outer ring in assy
14 31512-2301013* 454321 1743 1 1 1 Kppiika kaprepa ¢ KOXyXOM IMOJYyOCH ¥ HapYKHBIM Front axle housing cover with axle shaft sleeve
KOJIBIIOM TTOMIITUITHUKA TuddepeHimana B coope and differential bearing outer ring in assy
15 469B-2301010-10 454316 3677 1 1 1 KapTtep nepenHero Mocra ¢ KOXyxoM Mojiyocu U HapyxkHbIM  Front axle housing with axle shaft sleeve and

KOJIBLIOM TIOAIIMITHKKA auddepeHrana B coope

differential bearing outer ring in assy



81

10

1"

10
12

‘1 31512-2300011
2 31512-2300011-02
3 31512-2300011-20

252136-N2
308387-M

201497-N29

7 452-2403036ﬂ

9 69-2401040

290773-MN8

5 31512-2300015
6 31512-2300015-20

252136-N2
31512-2401059

==

W

46965-2301013-10
31512-2301013

/_‘ﬁ

PR —
- =
[ 3]

17

46965-2301010-10
31512-2301010

A-24457-A

Puc. 61. Moct nepeanuii Beayimii B coope (2300), KapTep U KOXYXU rmoayoceii nmepeanero mocra (2301)
Fig. 61. Front drive axle in assy (2300), front axle housing and axle shaft sleeves (2301)



1| 2 ] 3 4 | s | 6 [ 7] 8 | 9
61 16  31512-2301010* 454321 1742 1 1 1 Kaprep mepenHero MocTa ¢ KOXXyXoM IOJIyOoCH U HapyXHbIM  Front axle housing with axle shaft sleeve and
KOJIBIIOM MOMIIMITHUKA AuddepeHiiana B coope differential bearing outer ring in assy
17 A-24457-A 456311 0380 2 2 2 Ipobka KT 1/2" Plug KT 1/2"

* - B cocraBe nepenHero Mmocta 31512-2300011-20
Is part of the front axle 31512-2300011-20

62

N =T S N R S

62 5

10

11
12

3151-2300010
3151-2300011*
3151-2300011-03*
308387-11
469-2300015-02
BK-469-2300104-12

BK-469-2300105-12

A-24457-A
469-2301010-30

469-2401040
452-2403036
469-2301013-30

350007
252136-112

45 4321 0848
45 4321 0849
45 4321 2271
45 3313 6600
454316 0286
454316 4411

454316 4412

456311 0380
454316 3668

454316 0344
46 2413 1881
454316 3669

459964 1014
45 9816 6067

* - B cocraBe nepeaHero mocta 3151-2300010
Is part of the front axle 3151-2300010

ov1

* - B cocraBe nepeaHero Mocra 3151-2300010

Is part of the front axle 3151-2300010

Tloarpynna 2300*. Moct nepeauuii Bexymmii B coope
Subgroup 2300*. Front Drive Axle in Assy

MocrT nepeHMiA C TOPMO3aMU U CTYTUIIAMU
MocrT nepeHMii C TOPMO3aMU U CTYTUIIAMU
MocrT nepeHMIA C TOPMO3aMU U CTYTUIIAMU
Knanas npenoxpaHuTeIbHbII

MocrT nepenHuii 6e3 MOBOPOTHBIX KYJIAKOB

Kaptep rmepeaHero MocTa ¢ KOXyXOM ¥ BHYTPEHHUM
KOJIBIIOM TMTOAIIMITHYKA AuddepeHIIrania B coope
(KOMITJIEKT TSI 3aTTaCHBIX YacTeit)

Kpbilka Kaprepa rnepesgHero Mocra ¢ KOXyxoM MoJyocu
Y BHYTPEHHMM KOJIbLIOM NOJIIMIHUKA AuddepeHumana
B cOope (KOMILIEKT ISl 3allaCHBIX YacTei)

—_— = =
— e
— e

Moarpynna 2301*. Kaprep n KOXyxH noJiyoceii nepeqnero Mocta
Subgroup 2301*. Front Axle Housing and Axle Shaft Sleeves

2 2 2 IMpo6ka KI" 1/2"

1 1 1 KapTtep nepenHero Mocrta ¢ KOxXyXOoM MOJYOCU U HapYKHBIM
KOJIBIIOM TTOMIIMITHIKA AuddepeHInana B coope

1 1 1 [Tpokinanka KpbIIIKKM KapTepa IepeaHero MocTa

2 2 2 TMomummnuuk

1 1 1 Kpbriiiika kapTepa nepeaHero Mocta ¢ KOXXyXoM IMOJIyocH 1
Hapy>KHBIM KOJIbLIOM MOMIIMITHKUKA AuddepeHnana B coope

8 8 8 Bonr M10x28

8 8 8 [Iait6a 10.0T npyxuHHast

Ioarpynna 2302. Ilepenaya rnasnas (cM. moarpynmy 2402)
Subgroup 2302. Front Axle Drive (refer to subgroup 2402)

IMoarpymna 2302*. Ilepenaya raapuas (cMm. noarpymmy 2402%)
Subgroup 2302*. Front Axle Drive (refer to subgroup 2402%)

Front axle with brakes and hubs in assy
Front axle with brakes and hubs in assy
Front axle with brakes and hubs in assy
Safety valve

Front axle without steering knuckles

Front axle housing with sleeve and differential
bearing inner race in assy (set for spare parts)

Front axle housing cover with axle shaft sleeve
and differential bearing inner race in assy (set
for spare parts)

Plug KT'1/2"

Front axle housing with axle shaft sleeve and
differential bearing outer race in assy

Front axle housing cover gasket
Bearing

Front axle housing cover with axle shaft sleeve
and differential bearing outer race in assy

Bolt M10x28
Spring washer 10.0T



1 3151-2300010

2 3151-2300011
3 3151-2300011-03

150

4 308387-MN

5 A-24457-A

12 252136-N2

11 350007

8 452-240303

8 452-240303

6 469-2301010-30 ﬁ

7 469-2401040

9 469-2300015-02

Puc. 62. Moct nepenHuit Beayumii B coope (23007), kaprep 1 KOXyxH Tojyoceit nepeaHero mocra (2301)
Fig. 62. Front drive axle in assy (2300%), front axle housing and axle shaft sleeves (2301)



—
)
w
~
W

| 6 [ 7 ] 8 9

Ioarpymna 2303. Inddepennuan nepensero Mocta
Subgroup 2303. Front Axle Differential

161

63 1 3741-2403010 453135 1424 1 1 1 Zlmi)d)epeﬂuuan MepeIHEro MOCTa C BEAOMOM IlIeCTepHE Front axle differential with gear
IJIaBHOW Tepeiavyn
2 12-2403090 454511 0499 * * * [Tpokiaaka peryaupoBouHast, ToaiuHoi 0,10 Mm Adjusting shim 0.10 mm thick
3 12-2403091 454511 0500 * * * Ipoknanka perynupoBouHasi, TonuuHoi 0,15 Mmm Adjusting shim 0.15 mm thick
4 12-2403092 454511 0501 * * * IMpoknanka perynmmpoBouHas, TOMuMHOM 0,25 MM Adjusting shim 0.25 mm thick
5 12-2403093 454511 0502 * * * Ipoxknanka perynrmpoBovHasi, TonuHoi 0,50 Mmm Adjusting shim 0.50 mm thick
6  452-2403050-01 453111 4848 2 2 2 IlecTepHst monyocu Axle shaft gear
7 4511-2403060-02 4531110981 2 2 2 Ocb catemuiutoB nuddepeHana Differential planet gear axle
8 452-2403055 453111 4849 4 4 4 Caremuut nuddepeHumana Differential planet gear
9 69-2403030 454315 0587 2 2 2 [11ait6a orropHast IIeCTepPHU TTOJIYOCH Axle shaft gear thrust washer
10 350004 459964 1006 10 10 10 Bonr M12x1,25x22 cieumaibHblid Special bolt M12x1.25x22
11 252137-T12 459816 6068 10 10 10 Llaii6a 12.0T npyxunHast Spring washer 12. OT
12 3741-2403011 4531352123 1 1 1 HNuddepenian nepeaHero Mocta B coope Front axle differential in assy
13 3741-2403016 45 3135 1240 1 1 1 Kopo6ka carennuToB auddepeHinaia Differential planet gear case
14 3741-2403019 4531352126 1 1 1 Yamika KopoOku catemuToB nuddepeHiuana aesas Differential planet gear case l.h. carrier
15 3741-2403018 45 31352125 1 1 | Yamrka Kopobku caremuToB nuddepeHIana npasas Differential planet gear case r.h. carrier
16  252136-112 459816 6067 8 8 8 [Iait6a 10 npyxxuHHast Spring washer 10
17 201509-11 459346 0569 8 8 8 Bonr M10x60 Bolt M10x60
- 3741-2403017 4531352124 * * * Kopobka muddepenumana Differential case (set*! for spare parts)
(KOMILIEKT*! [T 3amacHBIX YacTeil)
BK-452-2400103 453111 4816 * * * [lecrepnu nuddepeHrana Differential gears (set*? for spare parts)
(KOMITIEKT*? [UTs 3aIaCHBIX YacTeil)
* - Tlo noTpeGHOCTH
As required
*1 - KOMIUIEKT COCTOUT U3:
The set consists of:
3741-2403019 4531352126 1 1 1 Yamika kopooku nuddepeHIuana aesas Differential case 1.h. carrier
3741-2403018 4531352125 1 1 1 Yammka Kopooku auddepeHiiraia mpapas Differential case r.h. carrier
252136-112 459816 6067 2 2 2 [Tait6a 10 npyxxuHHas (KOJIMYECTBO Ul TpaHCOpTUpoBKU) — Spring washer 10 (quantity for transportation)
201509-11 46 9346 0569 2 2 2 Boar M10x60 (koauuecTBO 11k TPAHCIIOPTUPOBKH ) Bolt M10x60 (quantity for transportation)
*2 - KOMIUIEKT COCTOUT U3:
The set consists of:
452-2403050-01 453111 4848 2 2 2 [lecTepHst moxyocu Axle shaft gear
452-2403055 453111 4849 4 4 4 Carenmut Planet gear
Moarpynna 2303*. Inddepennuan nepeaHero MocTa
Subgroup 2303*. Front Axle Differential
64 1 469-2403010-01 454316 0357 1 1 1 HNuddepeHian nepemHero Mocrta ¢ BeIOMOM IIeCTepHEeH Front axle differential with gear






